Interest rate swaps 54,000 6,965 64 632 5,045 1,224

Total Derivative financial liabilities 54,000 6,965 64 632 5,045 1,224

71

KDC Annual Report 2020-2021

Liquidity risk
Management of liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that Council will encounter difficulty raising liquid funds to meet commitments as they
fall due. Prudent liquidity risk management implies maintaining sufficient cash, the availability of funding
through an adequate amount of committed credit facilities and the ability to close out market positions.
Council aims to maintain flexibility in funding by keeping committed credit lines available.

The Council is exposed to liquidity risk as a guarantor of all of NZLGFA’s borrowings. This guarantee becomes
callable in the event of the NZLGFA failing to pay its borrowings when they fall due. Information about this
exposure is explained in note 16.

18e. Sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates the potential surplus and deficit and equity (excluding retained earnings)
impact for reasonable possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Council’s
nonderivative financial instrument exposures at balance date.

Interest rate risk
Annual
Report

2020-2021

Annual
Report

2020-2021

Annual
Report

2020-2021

Annual
Report

2020-2021

Annual
Report

2019-2020

Annual
Report

2019-2020

Annual
Report

2019-2020

Annual
Report

2019-2020

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

-100bps
Profit

-100bps
Equity

+100bps
Profit

+100bps
Equity

-100bps
Profit

-100bps
Equity

+100bps
Profit

+100bps
Equity

Financial assets

Cash and deposits -122 -122 122 122 -44 -44 44 44

Total financial assets -122 -122 122 122 -44 -44 44 44

Financial liabilities

Public debt -60 -60 60 60 -7 -7 7 7

Swaps interest rate -1,362 -1,362 1,277 1,277 -1,907 -1,907 1,782 1,782

Total financial liabilities -1,422 -1,422 1,337 1,337 -1,958 -1,958 1,833 1,833

Total sensitivity to
interest rate risk

-1,544 -1,544 1,459 1,459 -1,958 -1,958 1,833 1,833

72

19. Capital management

The Council’s capital is its ratepayers’ equity, which comprises retained earnings and reserves. Equity is
represented by net assets.

The Local Government Act 2002 requires Council to manage its revenues, expenses, assets, liabilities,
investments, and general financial dealings prudently and in a manner that promotes the current and future
interests of the community. Ratepayers’ funds are largely managed as a by-product of managing revenues,
expenses, assets, liabilities, investments, and general financial dealings.

The objective of managing these items is to achieve intergenerational equity, which is a principle promoted in